# \$65.00 3235074

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Children's Psychiatric Hospital LLC		109/29/2005	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH DAKOTA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Prairie St. John's LLC
Street Address:	510 4th Street South
City:	Fargo
State/Country:	NORTH DAKOTA
Postal Code:	58107
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH DAKOTA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3235074	PRAIRIE ST. JOHN'S
Registration Number:	3234948	PRAIRIE ST. JOHN'S

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)604-6818

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6126046718

Email: molsen@winthrop.com, trademark@winthrop.com,

sbloomquist@winthrop.com

Correspondent Name: Michael T. Olsen
Address Line 1: 225 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10773.2 NAME CHANGE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael T. Olsen
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004052 FRAME: 0352

900141872

Signature:	/MTO/
Date:	08/26/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=Name Change - Prairie St. Johns#page1.tif source=Name Change - Prairie St. Johns#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004052 FRAME: 0353

## State of North Dakota SECRETARY OF STATE



## CERTIFICATE OF FACT

OF

PRAIRIE ST. JOHN'S LLC

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of the State of North Dakota, hereby certifies that PRAIRIE ST. JOHN'S LLC, a North Dakota Limited Liability Company, was issued a certificate of organization as CHILDREN'S PSYCHIATRIC HOSPITAL LLC on November 6, 1996.

On September 29, 2005 an amendment was flied changing the name to PRAIRIE ST. JOHN'S LLC.

Dated: August 19, 2009

Alvin A. Jaeger Secretary of State

Abril Jage

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004052 FRAME: 0354

24 8231

RECEIVED

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

TO THE

SEP 2 6 2005 **SEC.** OF STATE

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

### CHILDREN'S PSYCHIATRIC HOSPITAL LLC

I, Marshall E. Korman, the Chief Executive Officer of Children's Psychiatric Hospital LLC, a limited liability company subject to the provisions of Chapter 10-32 of the North Dakota Century Code, do hereby certify that pursuant to Chapter 10-32 of the North Dakota Century Code, the Members and Governors did unanimously adopt the following resolution, effective September 22, 2005:

<u>RESOLVED</u>: That Article I of the Articles of Organization of Children's Psychiatric Hospital LLC, be, and the same hereby is amended to read as follows:

\*\*\*\*

ARTICLE I Name

The name of this limited liability company is Prairie St. John's LLC.

The amendment does not require an exchange, reclassification, division, combination or cancellation of membership interests.

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

I, the undersigned, by virtue of the authority vested in me, have read the foregoing articles of amendment, know the contents thereof, and verily believe the statements made therein to be true.

Dated this 22nd day of September, 2005.

*Nowhart E Korman* Marshall E. Korman, Chief Executive Office

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY:

Corey R. Elmer
Vogel Law Firm
215 30th Street North
P.O. Box 1077
Moorhead, MN 56561-1077
(218) 236-6462
CRE-29814.05002 (drl)
GVCommercial Business Entities U.C.s

G/CommerciaRBusiness Entitles/LLCs/Prairie St. John's LLC (ND)/Articles of Amendment/wpd: 1009 (2010) 1000 (2010)

s of Amendmentwood



TRADEMARK REEL: 004052 FRAME: 0355

NORTH DAKOTA

9.29 mos

Walter Lo

RECORDED: 08/26/2009